

Flexsteel Industries, Inc. 385 Bell Street Dubuque, IA 52001 T 563.556.7730 F 563.556.8345 www.flexsteel.com

# **Children's Product Certificate**

## 1. Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Product: Bunk Beds Product #'s: 20 05530 0056, 20 05533 056

### 2. Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified:

15 U.S.C. § 1278a, Ban on Total Lead Content in Excess of 100 ppm in Children's Products
16 CFR Part 1303, Ban of Lead-Containing Paint in Children's Products
16 CFR Part 1307, Prohibition of Children's Toys and Child Care Articles Containing Specified Phthalates
16 CFR Part 1500, Hazardous Substances and Articles; Administration and Enforcement Regulations
16 CFR Part 1513, Requirements for Children's Bunk Beds

#### 3. Identification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

Flexsteel Industries Inc. 385 Bell St. Dubuque, IA 52001

#### 4. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Susan Dravis Product Compliance Analyst Flexsteel Industries Inc. 385 Bell St. Dubuque, IA 52001 compliance@flexsteel.com 563-585-8145

#### 5. Date and place where this product was manufactured:

Date: January 2020 to December 2020. Specific date of manufacture available upon request. Location: Sidoarjo, Indonesia

#### 6. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Date: December 2019 to January 2020 Location: Jakarta, Indonesia

#### 7. Identify any third party, CPSC accepted laboratories on whose testing this certificate depends:

PT. Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services Indonesia Menara Bidakara 2, 11th - 12th Floor JL. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav 71-73 Jakarta 12870, Indonesia

PT. Intertek Utama Services Citrabuana Indoloka Building Jl. Cikini IV No. 2 Gondangdia, Jakarta 10330, Indonesia